 —–—————————————————–———————————————————–———–——
Aljac Fuelling Components Ltd.,   Pitfield House,   Station Approach,   Shepperton,   Middx.   TW17 8AN.  UK.
Tel: 44 (0) 1932 269869.                  Fax: 44 (0) 1932 269230.                     email: sales@aljac.com
AIRCRAFT REFUELLING NOZZLES
ZVF40 ZVF25
ZVF40.  Specification
Type.  Aviation refuelling 1.1/2” trigger nozzle for
use with Avgas or Jet A1, with integral sight glass

FUELLING COMPONENTS LIMITED                    >
DSS1010-10
ZVF25.  How To Order.
Quote part number 1600ZVF25.10 for the
basic nozzle with spout, accessories must be
ordered separately for the following list.
GKG Dust Cap with spring loaded keep
chain, 16000GKG25.
EKG plastic coated Stainless Steel bonding
wire and Brass clip/plug.
1.2m long, 160EKG1200.
2.0m long, 160EKG2000.
SG1” Sight Glass, threaded 1” BSPP male
by 1” BSPP female, 1600000SG1.
Jet A1 selective spout instead of standard 25
mm spout, 16000ER339.
ZVF40.  How To Order.
Quote part number 160ZVF40.1 for the
basic nozzle, accessories must be ordered
separately from the following list.
ZRS32 Spout, 38 mm outside diameter,
16000ZRS32.
ZRS38 Spout, 44 mm outside diameter,
16000ZRS38.
ZRS38J Spout, 44 mm outside diameter
with 70 mm wide collar, 16000ZRS38J1.
ZRS38J Spout, 70 mm wide oval design,
16000ZRS38J.
GKG32 Dust Cap for ZRS32, with spring
loaded keep chain, 16000GKG32 .
GKG38 Dust Cap for ZRS38, with spring
loaded keep chain, 16000GKG38.
GKG38J Dust Cap for ZRS38J, with spring
loaded keep chain, 1600GKG38J.
EKG plastic coated Stainless Steel bonding
wire and Brass clip/plug.
1.2m long, 160EKG1200.
2.0m long, 160EKG2000.
ZVF25/ZVF40 Pressure Loss.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true